

December 3, 2021

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Balance Confirmation Services

D1127-023 PO Box 563974 Charlotte, NC 28256 Ph: (540) 563-7323

Item ID: T7879

Cindy Fagg

cindyf@bmgh.org

Subject: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. ("Wells Fargo") customer information you requested

As you requested, we are providing the following information for **Lander County Hospital District** as of **December 3, 2021:** 

Account number 0196234652

**Legal title**Lander County Hospital District DBA Battle

Mountain General Hospital Operating Account

Routing/Transit number 321270742 Wire ABA 121000248 Swift WFBIUS6S

Account notes Wire Bank Name/Address:

Wells Fargo Bank N.A. 420 Montgomery St San Francisco, CA 94104

Account notes Account Address:

535 S Humboldt St

Battle Mountain, NV 89820-1988

Comments: Please email us at 5405637323@wellsfargo.com should you have any questions

Thank you.

Sincerely,

BRIAN SWEENEY
Operations Processor

Brian Guerrey

**Balance Confirmation Services** 

## Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Balance Confirmation Services

Ph: (540) 563-7323

Item ID: T7879

By accepting this information, the recipient thereof represents and warrants to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. ("Wells Fargo"), that the recipient is authorized by the customer to receive lawfully this information. The recipient agrees that it will not disclose this information to any third party, unless compelled to do so by legal process, and that it will lawfully use this information. The recipient acknowledges that Wells Fargo does not represent and warrant that the information is complete and accurate and that Wells Fargo does not assume any duty or obligation to any person by providing the information. Recipient further agrees that any errors or omissions in the information shall not be a basis for a claim against Wells Fargo. The recipient further acknowledges that the information may not disclose the entire relationship between customer and Wells Fargo. The information is subject to change without notice to the recipient. The recipient agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold Wells Fargo harmless from and against any claim resulting from the disclosure and use of the information by the recipient, or from the breach by the recipient of any agreement, representation, or warranty contained herein.